Prithvi Exchange (India) Limited



8th October, 2021

To, BSE Limited Dept. of Corporate Services Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

Dear Sir / Madam,

SUB: REGULATION 30 OF THE SEBI (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2015 -OPENING OF NEW BRANCH

REF: SCRIP CODE 531688

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of LODR Regulations we wish to inform you that Prithvi Exchange one of the leading foreign exchange company of the country has strengthened its presence in Chandigarh at Cabin No. 301,3rd Floor, SCO no. 120-122, Sector 17-C, Chandigarh- 160 017. We hope to provide the finest possible service to all of our customers & aimed to provide forex services in the comfort of a modern and technologically advanced environment. Prithvi Exchange now has 16 branches across the country & adhering all the COVID-19 guidelines and conditions prescribed by the State and Central government. The company plans to expand its presence by opening more branches in near future.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thank you, Yours faithfully For Prithvi Exchange (India) Limited

Pavan Kumar Kavad Executive Director

www.prithvifx.com